503835316 05/20/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3881964

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INSERM (INSTITUT NATIONAL DE LA SANTE ET DE LA RECHERCHE MEDICALE)	05/13/2016
UNIVERSITE PARIS DESCARTES	05/12/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INSERM (INSTITUT NATIONAL DE LA SANTE ET DE LA RECHERCHE MEDICALE)	
Street Address:	101 RUE DE TOLBIAC	
City:	PARIS	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	F-75013	
Name:	UNIVERSITE PARIS DESCARTES	
Street Address:	12, RUE DE L'ECOLE DE MEDECINE	
City:	PARIS	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	F-75006	
Name:	ASSOCIATION FRANCAISE CONTRE LES MYOPATHIES (AFM)	
Street Address:	47-83 BOULEVARD DE L'HOPITAL	
City:	PARIS CEDEX 13	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	75651	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14350921

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)787-7557

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-787-9400 **Email:** walter@wcc-ip.com

Correspondent Name: WHITHAM, CURTIS & COOK, P.C.

503835316 PATENT REEL: 038654 FRAME: 0215 Address Line 1: 11491 SUNSET HILLS ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 340

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11450260US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL E. WHITHAM
SIGNATURE:	/Michael E. Whitham/
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2016
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 4

source=11450260us_assgn2#page1.tif source=11450260us_assgn2#page2.tif source=11450260us_assgn2#page3.tif source=11450260us_assgn2#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 038654 FRAME: 0216

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT

WHEREAS:

NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNOR INSERM (INSTITUT NATIONAL DE LA SANTÉ ET DE LA RECHERCHE MÉDICALE), of Paris, FRANCE; AND UNIVERSITÉ PARIS DESCARTES of Paris, FRANCE;

(Hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

EXON SKIPPING THERAPY FOR DYSTROPHIC EPIDERMOLYSIS BULLOSA

(hereinafter referred to as INVENTION) for which application for Letters Patent of the United States is being filed concurrently/was filed on April 10, 2014 and was accorded 14/350,921, and is based on

PCT/EP2012/070154, filed October 11, 2012, and;

WHEREAS:

FULL NAME AND ADDRESS

INSERM (INSTITUT NATIONAL DE LA SANTÉ ET DE LA RECHERCHE MÉDICALE)

OF ASSIGNEE:

101 rue de Tolbiac F-75013 Paris FRANCE

UNIVERSITÉ PARIS DESCARTES

12, rue de l'Ecole de Medecine

F-75006 Paris FRANCE

ASSOCIATION FRANCAISE CONTRE LES

MYOPATHIES (AFM) 47-83 boulevard de l'Hôpital 75651 PARIS CEDEX 13 FRANCE

FRANCI

AND

Assistance Publique-Hôpitaux de Paris

3 Avenue Victoria

1

75004 Paris France

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that good and valuable consideration from ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive worldwide right, title and interest to said invention, the above-identified United States patent application, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the Invention which may be applied for or granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale:

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

ASSIGNOR further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent

which may be granted for the aforesaid INVENTION as the ASSIGNEE or its designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue on said INVENTION to said ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto.

13/05/16 Date	Pour le Directeur Génera / Name / Institut National de la	Denise HIRSCH Director Protection and Institutional Partnerships de la Santé et de la
Date	Recherche Médic Name: Title: UNIVERSITÉ PA	ale (INSERM) ARIS DESCARTES

which may be granted for the aforesaid INVENTION as the ASSIGNEE or its designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue on said INVENTION to said ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal

Date	Name: Title: Institut National de la Santé et de la Recherche Médicale (INSERM)	
	Name: Frédéric DARDEC Title: President UNIVERSITÉ PARIS DESCARTES	